PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3055377

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the TYPOGRAPHICAL ERROR OF THE WORD "DETERMINATION" INCORRECTLY SPELLED AS "DETERMINATIN" IN THE TITLE OF THE ORIGINAL ASSIGNMENT previously recorded on Reel 031361 Frame 0311. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the WORD "DETERMINATIN" WAS INCORRECT ON THE TITLE OF THE ORIGINAL ASSIGNMENT AND HAS NOW BEEN CORRECTED TO READ "DETERMINATION".

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LIXIANG WEI	10/01/2014
JEFFREY D. MCGUIRE	10/01/2014
JIANGANG HU	10/01/2014
ZHIJUN LIU	10/06/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROCKWELL AUTOMATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Street Address:	1 ALLEN-BRADLEY DRIVE
City:	MAYFIELD HEIGHTS
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44124

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14048156

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(216)	363-9001	
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.			
Phone:	21636	2163639000	
Email:	CSCF	CSCHWETER@FAYSHARPE.COM	
Correspondent Name:	FAY SHARPE LLP - STEVEN M. HAAS		
Address Line 1:	1228 EUCLID AVENUE, 5TH FLR		
Address Line 4:	CLEVELAND, OHIO 44115		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER	ł:	13AB125US/ROKZ20115US01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		ERIC HIGHMAN	
SIGNATURE:		/Eric Highman/	
DATE SIGNED:		10/07/2014	
		FAILNI	

503008777

REEL: 033907 FRAME: 0321

Total Attachments: 4 source=ROKZ200115US01_CorrectedAssignment#page1.tif source=ROKZ200115US01_CorrectedAssignment#page2.tif source=ROKZ200115US01_CorrectedAssignment#page3.tif source=ROKZ200115US01_CorrectedAssignment#page4.tif

Page 1 of 2



United States Patent and Trademark Office Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	E: NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE	E:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
Name		Execution Da	te	
LIXIANG WEI			10/03/2013	
JEFFREY D. MCGUIRE			10/03/2013	
ЛANGANG HU			10/03/2013	
ZHIJUN LIU 10/03/2013				
Name: ROCKWE	ELL AUI	TOMATION TECHNOLOGIES, IN	۱C.	
Name: ROCKWE	Name: ROCKWELL AUTOMATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC.			
Street Address: 1 ALLEN-	1 ALLEN-BRADLEY DRIVE			
	MAYFIELD HEIGHTS			
Postal Code: 44124				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type	ty Type Number			
Application Number:	ber: 14048156			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(216)363-9001			
Phone:	216-363-9000			
Email:	CSCHWETER@FAYSHARPE.COM			
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.				
Correspondent Name:	FAY SHARPE LLP - STEVEN HAAS			
Address Line 1:	1228 EUCLID AVE 5TH FLR			
Address Line 4:	CLEVELAND, OHIO 44115			

ATTORNEY DOCKET
NUMBER:13AB125US/ROKZ20115US01NAME OF SUBMITTER:ERIC HIGHMANSignature:/Eric Highman/Date:10/08/2013

Total Attachments: 4

source=ROKZ200115_Assign#page1.tif source=ROKZ200115_Assign#page2.tif source=ROKZ200115_Assign#page3.tif source=ROKZ200115_Assign#page4.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID:	PAT2569166
Receipt Date:	10/08/2013
Fee Amount:	\$40

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

13AB125-US - ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS,

WEI, LIXIANG, of 5341 W. Bayberry PKWY, Mequon, WI 53092, United States of America,
MCGUIRE, JEFFREY D., of 7640 Lake Point Dr., Franklin, WI 53132, United States of America,

HU, JIANGANG, of 1973 Chippewa Court, Grafton, WI 53024, United States of America, and
LIU, ZHIJUN, of N64W14700 Poplar Dr., Menomonee Falls, WI 53051-0928, United States of America,

(hereinafter sometimes referred to as "said inventors"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention disclosed in a utility patent application entitled APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR AUTOMATIC GROUND FAULT LOCATION DETERMINATION IN MOTOR DRIVE SYSTEM which invention (hereinafter sometimes referred to as "said invention") has been disclosed to and filed, under Docket No. 13AB125-US, in the patent files of ROCKWELL AUTOMATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC. and which invention is the subject of a utility patent application filed on 14/048,156 and assigned U.S. Application Serial No. 14/048,156.

NOW THEREFORE, it is agreed that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said inventors have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto ROCKWELL AUTOMATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC., an Ohio corporation, the entire right, title and interest in said invention in the United States of America and all foreign countries and in and to said U.S. patent application and all patent applications, divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and in all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and in all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and in all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said invention in any foreign countries, and in all patents (including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof) granted for said invention; said applications and patents to be held and enjoyed by said ROCKWELL AUTOMATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC., for its use and for the use of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent on same may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said inventors had this assignment and sale not been made.

PATENT REEL: 033907 FRAME: 0325

Assignment of Invention to Rockwell Automation Technologies, Inc. APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR AUTOMATIC GROUND FAULT LOCATION DETERMINATION IN MOTOR DRIVE SYSTEM 13AB125-US Page 2

FURTHER, said inventors hereby agree to sign all lawful papers necessary or helpful in obtaining patents on said invention or in filing any divisional, continuation, substitution, or reissue patent application or re-examination proceedings on said invention whether in the United States of America or in any foreign country.

1

1

1

1

WEL, Lixiang

Lixiang Wei Lixiang Wei (Oct 1, 2014)

McGUIRE_Jeffrev D. effley I. McGuire (Oct

HU, Jiangang Jiangang Hu (Oct 1, 2014)

LIU, Zhijun *Zhijun Liu* Zhijun Iu (Oct 6, 2014) Oct 1, 2014

Date

Oct 1, 2014

Date

Oct 1, 2014

Date

Oct 6, 2014

Date

ROKZ 200115US01 670930 1

PATENT REEL: 033907 FRAME: 0326

RECORDED: 10/07/2014